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' CHAPTER 21—S. F. No. 16

An act relating to the records in the office of the clerk
of probate court and providing for the destruction of certain
vouchers,; amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 525.092,
Subdivision 1,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 525.092,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

Subdivision 1. Certain viouchers and receipts. The
clerk of the probate court is hereby authorized to destroy all
vouchers or recelpts filed in estates and guardianship proceed-
ings of record in his office after such estates or guardianships
have been clogsed for a period of 25 years, or more, except
receipts for any federal or state taxes.

Approved February 21, 1951.

CHAPTER 22—S8. F. No. 31

. An act relating to public employees retirement; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1949, Sections 853.03, 358. 04 353.07,
858.11, 358.12, 858.13, 353 17, 858.20, Sectw'n 358.01, S’ubdi—
visions 2,6,7, 8, 9,11,12 and 1 g, Section 353.02, Subdivisions
1,2, 8,4, 5, 6 and 7 and Section 358.09, Subdivisions 1, 2, 8
and 4; and repealing Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 358.02,
Subdivisions 8 and 9, and Section 358.14.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 353.01,
Subdivision 2, is amended so as to read:

Subd. 2. Public employee. “Public employee” means
any person performing personal services for a governmenial
subdivision as an officer or employee, whose salary is paid,
in whole or in part, through taxation, or by fees, assessments,
or other revenue cccruing to such governmental subdivision.
The term *“public employee’” shall also mean any person ap-



